
AGENDA NOTES 
 

Solicitation Name and # Pre/Post Employment Hazmat, DOT Physical 
Examinations, and Drug & Alcohol Testing Services 
(Annual Contract with 4 Options to Renew) 
RFP No. 22-500635 

Procurement Agent Kyheem Bristol 
Date Solicitation bid prices expires. April 19, 2023. 

Responsive responders agreed to extend pricing to 
December 13, 2023. 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired Contract 

Pre-Employment Drug and Alcohol Testing Services 
(Annual Contract with 4 Options to Renew) 
RFP No. 17-500452 
CPA No. 1082514 - Caduceus USA Medical Services, 
LLC  

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount 

$1,700,108.53 
 
CPA 1082514 - Caduceus USA Medical Services, LLC 
$ 284,450.00 – Initial Award 
$ 284,450.00 – 1st Renewal 
$ 284,450.00 – 2nd Renewal 
$ 284,450.00 – 3rd Renewal 
$ 284,450.00 – 4th Renewal 
$142,225.02 – Change Order No. 1 
$118,521.00 – Change Order No. 2 
$17,112.51 – Change Order No. 3  

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 

  $1,335,931.00 
 
$217,217.00 – Initial Term 
$327,361.00 – 1st Renewal 
$199,265.00 – 2nd Renewal 
$89,161.00 – 3rd Renewal 
$264,665.00 – 4th Renewal 
$116,050.00 – Change Order No. 1 
$122,212.00 – Change Order No. 2 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE- 
Subcontractor 

Occupational Health Centers of Georgia, P.C. dba 
Concentra Medical Centers (Prime) 
CEO: John R. Anderson  
Years in Business: 26 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 19 

Attachments: 1. UD Recommendation 
2. Cumulative Score Report 
3. Evaluation Summary 

 
 


